CITY OF WRIGHT CITY

NOW HIRING – PARKS AND RECREATION MAITENANCE WORKER

The City of Wright City is now accepting applications for the position of a Parks and Recreation Maintenance Worker. This is a part time position.

For more information, please contact Parks Director Stuart Bruning at 636-745-3101 or by email at sbruning@wrightcity.org.

Applications and Resumes will be accepted by emailing <u>cityclerk@wrightcity.org</u> or by dropping them off at City Hall located at 636 Westwoods Road, Wright City, MO 63390. Office hours are Monday – Friday 8am-5pm. A drop box labeled "City of Wright City" is provided out front for nighttime and weekend availability.

The City of Wright City is an Equal Opportunity Employer.